# OP \$40.00 85325143

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM550190 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance to Entity Conversion and to remove Natural Chemistry LP as an assignor previously recorded on Reel 004884 Frame 0827. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity conversion / name change to Natural Chemistry L.P

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natural Chemistry LLC		10/01/2012	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Natural Chemistry L.P.	
Street Address:	40 Richards Avenue	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06854	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85325143	DE FLEA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9374436817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

**Address Line 1:** 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	534178-001US106e bill 002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
SIGNATURE:	/roger h bora/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=0048840827#page1.tif source=0048840827#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0139



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0140

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natural Chemistry LP		10/01/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Natural Chemistry LLC		110/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Natural Chemistry L.P.	
Street Address:	40 Richards Avenue	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06854	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4083231	ALGAE BREAK90
Serial Number:	85682386	ALGAE RISK INDEX
Registration Number:	4077062	COVER FREE
Serial Number:	85325143	DE FLEA
Serial Number:	85682379	HEALTHY POOL INDEX
Registration Number:	4159302	INSTANT POOL WATER CONDITIONER
Registration Number:	1745391	NATURAL CHEMISTRY
Serial Number:	85538452	NATURAL CHEMISTRY
Serial Number:	85682366	PERFORMANCE GUARANTEED
Serial Number:	85618547	PHOS
Serial Number:	85618554	PHOS +
Serial Number:	85618559	PHOS PLUS
Registration Number:	2582644	PHOSFREE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0827 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0141

OP \$565.00 4083231

Serial Number:	85324935	POOL PERFECT
Serial Number:	85682377	POOL QUALITY INDEX
Serial Number:	85682370	POOLPROGRAM
Serial Number:	85682375	POOLPROSCRIPTION
Serial Number:	85682381	PRO
Serial Number:	85682384	PROGRAM
Serial Number:	85682398	SMARTZYME
Registration Number:	1976539	STARVER
Serial Number:	85682388	WE WATER EFFICIENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2023318330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023318800

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Ryan Address Line 1: 1919 M Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079101.00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie D. DeMattia
Signature:	/Melanie D. DeMattia/
Date:	10/19/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=NaturalChemistry#page1.tif source=NaturalChemistry#page2.tif source=NaturalChemistry#page3.tif source=NaturalChemistry#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0828
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0142



PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CONNECTICUT

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NATURAL CHEMISTRY

LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"NATURAL CHEMISTRY LLC" TO "NATURAL CHEMISTRY L.P.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT

12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5220406 8100V

121079447

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9882355

DATE: 09-28-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**5**86**5** FRAME: 0**82**9

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:17 PM 09/28/2012 FILED 12:18 PM 09/28/2012 SRV 121079447 - 5220406 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

## FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1. The Limited Liability Company was formed on September 26, 2011 under the laws of the State of Connecticut and its jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Connecticut.
  - 2. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Natural Chemistry LLC.
- 3. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Natural Chemistry L.P.
- 4. The conversion is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. on October 1, 2012, Eastern Daylight Savings Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the <u>25<sup>Th+</sup></u> day of September, 2012.

NCI MANAGEMENT LLC
Its General Partner

R

Robert J. Kulperger

Its Manager



PAGE 2

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "NATURAL

CHEMISTRY L.P." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5220406 8100V

121079447

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9882355

DATE: 09-28-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00**6**86**9** FRAME: 0**865** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:17 PM 09/28/2012 FILED 12:18 PM 09/28/2012 SRV 121079447 - 5220406 FTLE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

**OF** 

#### NATURAL CHEMISTRY L.P.

The Undersigned desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, does hereby certify as follows:

First: The name of the limited partnership is Natural Chemistry L.P.

**Second:** The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is 874 Walker Road, Suite C, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19904. The name of the Registered Agent at such address is United Corporate Services, Inc.

Third: The name and mailing address of the sole general partner is as follows: NCI Management LLC, 40 Richards Avenue, Norwalk, Connecticut 06854.

Fourth: This Certificate is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. on October 1, 2012, Eastern Daylight Savings Time.

General Partner:

NCI MANAGEMENT LLC

By

Name: Robert J. Kulperger

Title: Manager

\00230636

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 10/29/2019